East on the South Line of the Northwest Quarter on a bearing of N 88°50'37" E, a
distance of Three Hundred (300.00') feet; thence N 01°52'48" W, a distance of
Three Hundred (300.00') feet; thence S 88°50'37" W, a distance of Two Hundred
Eighty (280.00') feet; thence N 01°52'48" W, a distance of Two Thousand Two
Hundred Thirty Four and Seventy One Hundredths (2234.71') feet, thence
S 89°00'08" W, a distance of Twenty (20.00') to the point of beginning, said tract
containing 3.092 acres more or less, of which is 0.018 acres is for road right of
way.

DEDICATION
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Robert H. Krohn and Connie K.